
Cream City Canines April 2025 Detective Trials Results

Saturday 4/19/2025
Detective Trial #1
Bonnie Gutzwiler, judge

19 Maisie (Brittany) - Susan Sanders Q 6:36.40 1st
12 Dalton (Dobe) - Stephanie Rudich Q 6:48.50 2nd
4 Ziva (Aussie) - Tija Mohr Q 8:12.31 3rd
3 Turi (Terv) - Sue Fregien Q 5:57.19 4th
2 Tala (Terv) - Sue Fregien NQ
13 Kinsale (BC) - Debby McNamara NQ
9 KC (Aussie) - Barbara Budny NQ
24 Ceit (BC) - Terry Elger NQ
16 Madigan (Min Schnau) - Lisa Mahoney NQ
15 Cosmo (Corgi) - Cindy Feuerstein NQ
7 Abby (GSD) - Deb Reinke NQ
6 Molly (Golden) - Rhonda Schneider NQ
25 Icon (Vallhund) - Deb Schneider NQ
14 Jack (Doxie) - Sandra Dunand NQ
10 Trygg (Dane-Swede) - Ruth Schreiber NQ
20 Finn (Akita) - Victoria Wachtl NQ
26 Sage (Aussie) - Jill Strong NQ
1 Sonnia (Golden) - Marna Henry NQ
23 Talulla (Pom) - Jillian Dirks NQ
18 Millie (Mix) - Jill Freiermuth NQ
8 Skylar (Eng Sprngr) - Tani Ketter NQ
5 Luna (Basset) - Janis McKoski NQ
11 JoJo (MiniAmShep) - Colleen Bublitz NQ
22 Finn (Sheltie) - Saryn Sands NQ
21 Halle (Doxie) - Jill Janz NQ

Detective Trial #2
Bonnie Gutzwiler, judge

3 Turi (Terv) - Sue Fregien Q 4:40.43 1st
4 Ziva (Aussie) - Tija Mohr Q 4:46.56 2nd
9 KC (Aussie) - Barbara Budny Q 4:59.65 3rd
12 Dalton (Dobe) - Stephanie Rudich Q 5:41.84 4th
5 Luna (Basset) - Janis McKoski Q 6:30.28
18 Millie (Mix) - Jill Freiermuth Q 7:10.59
23 Talulla (Pom) - Jillian Dirks Q 7:21.62
2 Tala (Terv) - Sue Fregien NQ
13 Kinsale (BC) - Debby McNamara NQ
24 Ceit (BC) - Terry Elger NQ
16 Madigan (Min Schnau) - Lisa Mahoney NQ
15 Cosmo (Corgi) - Cindy Feuerstein NQ
7 Abby (GSD) - Deb Reinke NQ
6 Molly (Golden) - Rhonda Schneider NQ
25 Icon (Vallhund) - Deb Schneider NQ
14 Jack (Doxie) - Sandra Dunand NQ
10 Trygg (Dane-Swede) - Ruth Schreiber NQ

19 Maisie (Brittany) - Susan Sanders NQ
20 Finn (Akita) - Victoria Wachtl NQ
26 Sage (Aussie) - Jill Strong NQ
1 Sonnia (Golden) - Marna Henry NQ
17 Rumor (Eng Sprngr) - Tani Ketter NQ
11 JoJo (MiniAmShep) - Colleen Bublitz NQ
22 Desi (Sheltie) - Saryn Sands NQ
27 Halle (Doxie) - Jill Janz NQ



Cream City Canines April 2025 Detective Trials Results

Sunday 4/20/2025
Detective Trial #1
Bonnie Gutzwiler, judge

9 Ziva (Aussie) - Tija Mohr Q 6:52.21 1st
22 Molly (Golden) - Rhonda Schneider Q 7:00.50 2nd
8 Dalton (Dobe) - Stephanie Rudich Q 7:28.40 3rd
7 Turi (Terv) - Sue Fregien NQ
3 Tala (Terv) - Sue Fregien NQ
11 Kinsale (BC) - Debby McNamara NQ
10 KC (Aussie) - Barbara Budny NQ
12 Ceit (BC) - Terry Elger NQ
2 Cosmo (Corgi) - Cindy Feuerstein NQ
21 Abby (GSD) - Deb Reinke NQ
23 Icon (Vallhund) - Deb Schneider NQ
24 Jack (Doxie) - Sandra Dunand NQ
4 Maisie (Brittany) - Susan Sanders NQ
13 Finn (Akita) - Victoria Wachtl NQ
5 Sonnia (Golden) - Marna Henry NQ
18 Talulla (Pom) - Jillian Dirks NQ
14 Maize (Weim) - Ann Schad NQ
16 Yoki (Akita) - Sandy Roe NQ
6 Bullitt (StaffyBull) - Pam Kristoff NQ
19 Desi (Sheltie) - Saryn Sands NQ
17 Chaos (Frenchie) - Deborah Hamele NQ
20 Cutter (Aussie) - Pat Heidel NQ
1 Lexi (Vizsla) - Ruth Otte NQ
25 Jill (Poodle) - Janice Glosson NQ
15 Sigma (Doxie) - Ronda Bermke NQ

Detective Trial #2
Bonnie Gutzwiler, judge

3 Tala (Terv) - Sue Fregien Q 4:57.31 1st
22 Molly (Golden) - Rhonda Schneider Q 6:06.56 2nd
11 Kinsale (BC) - Debby McNamara Q 6:51.93 3rd
7 Turi (Terv) - Sue Fregien Q 6:52.53 4th
20 Cutter (Aussie) - Pat Heidel Q 7:57.59
9 Ziva (Aussie) - Tija Mohr Q 8:02.72
15 Ziti (BC) - Ronda Bermke Q 8:10.96
8 Dalton (Dobe) - Stephanie Rudich Q 8:41.31
26 Finn (Sheltie) - Saryn Sands Q 8:44.21
1 Lexi (Vizsla) - Ruth Otte Q 8:48.84
13 Finn (Akita) - Victoria Wachtl Q 9:45.56
24 Jack (Doxie) - Sandra Dunand Q 9:58.84
12 Ceit (BC) - Terry Elger Q 9:59.12
10 KC (Aussie) - Barbara Budny NQ
2 Cosmo (Corgi) - Cindy Feuerstein NQ
21 Abby (GSD) - Deb Reinke NQ
23 Icon (Vallhund) - Deb Schneider NQ

5 Sonnia (Golden) - Marna Henry NQ
18 Talulla (Pom) - Jillian Dirks NQ
14 Maize (Weim) - Ann Schad NQ
16 Yoki (Akita) - Sandy Roe NQ
6 Bullitt (StaffyBull) - Pam Kristoff NQ
17 Chaos (Frenchie) - Deborah Hamele NQ
25 Dani (Dobe) - Karen Taylor NQ
4 Maisie (Brittany) - Susan Sanders Abs


